©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2006 1 Publication Order Number:
MC14503B/D
MC14503B
Hex Non−Inverting 3−State
Buffer
The MC14503B is a hex non−inverting buffer with 3−state outputs,
and a high current source and sink capability. The 3−state outputs
make it useful in common bussing applications. Two disable controls

*Diode protection on all inputs (not shown)
ONE OF TWO/FOUR BUFFERS
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Package Shipping†
MC14503BCP PDIP−16
25 / RailMC14503BCPG PDIP−16
(Pb−Free)
MC14503BD SOIC−16
48 / RailMC14503BDG SOIC−16
(Pb−Free)
MC14503BDR2 SOIC−16
2500 / Tape & ReelMC14503BDR2G SOIC−16
(Pb−Free)
MC14503BFEL SOEIAJ−16
2000 / Tape & Reel
MC14503BFELG
SOEIAJ−16
(Pb−Free)